

BENDERSON DEVELOPMENT

7978 COOPER CREEK BOULEVARD
UNIVERSITY PARK, FL 34201
941.359.8303.P 941.359.1836.F

DATE
9/18/2019

TO

Manatee County
1112 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, FL 34205
Phone: (941) 748-4501

DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Estimate for construction of the Force Main along 69th Street

ITEMIZED COSTS	AMOUNT
Engineering Design	\$ 19,305.00
Engineering Construction Administration	\$ 12,500.00
Surveying	\$ 30,500.00
Utility Contractor	\$ 1,559,068.50
Management Services	\$ 12,500.00
28% Contingency including but not limited to Unsuitable soil and FPL pole holds above allowance	\$ 457,484.58
*Does not include any municipal permit or inspection fees	
<i>Total</i>	\$ 2,091,358.08

Note: This estimate is not a contract or a bill. It is our best guess at the total price to complete the work stated above, based upon our initial inspection, but may be subject to change. If prices change or additional parts and labor are required, we will inform you prior to proceeding with the work.

69TH ST. FORCE MAIN REVISION #2 SCHOOL ENTRANCE



WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP.

1263 12TH ST. E.
PALMETTO, FL. 34221
Contact:
Phone: 941-723-1611
Fax: 941-729-8365

Quote To:

Job Name:

Phone:
Fax:

Date of Plans:
Revision Date:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	196,000.00	196,000.00
30	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	113,000.00	113,000.00
40	SILT FENCE	1,800.00	LF	2.00	3,600.00
60	SURVEY AND AS BUILTS	1.00	LS	12,400.00	12,400.00
70					
80	12" PVC FORCEMAIN	8,757.00	LF	68.00	595,476.00
100	24" CASING JACK AND BORE	228.00	LF	800.00	182,400.00
110	12" PLUG VALVE	8.00	EA	5,940.00	47,520.00
120	12" MJ 45 DEGREE BEND	25.00	EA	1,395.00	34,875.00
122	12" MJ 22-1/2 DEGREE BEND	2.00	EA	1,395.00	2,790.00
124	12" X 12" MJ WYE	1.00	EA	2,556.00	2,556.00
126	12" MJ SLEEVE	2.00	EA	1,370.00	2,740.00
130	CONNECTION TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN	2.00	EA	10,012.00	20,024.00
140					
150	DRIVEWAY CULVERT REPLACEMENT	1.00	EA	5,740.00	5,740.00
160	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT- ASPHALT	830.00	SY	41.50	34,445.00
170	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT- CONCRETE	170.00	SY	115.00	19,550.00
190	BAHIA SOD	19,255.00	SY	3.00	57,765.00
200					
210	AIR RELEASE VALVES	6.00	EA	4,858.00	29,148.00
220	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	65.00	LF	121.00	7,865.00
230	8" CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	1,181.00	SY	31.65	37,378.65
240	1-1/4" TYPE S TRENCH PATCH	1,181.00	SY	15.65	18,482.65
250	MILLING	1,706.00	SY	7.50	12,795.00
260	1-1/2" TYPE S-3 OVERLAY	2,887.00	SY	13.60	39,263.20
270	FPL POLE HOLDING ALLOWANCE	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
280	MANATEE CO. PERFORMANCE BOND	1.00	LS	14,700.00	14,700.00
290	MANATEE CO. MAINTENANCE BOND	1.00	LS	8,580.00	8,580.00
300	GEOTECH TESTING	1.00	LS	9,975.00	9,975.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
GRAND TOTAL					\$1,559,068.50